
November dates

Monday 4th November:: INSET (school closed to children)

Tuesday 5th November:: school open for all children - gates open at 8.45 and close promptly at

8.55

Friday 8th November 3.40: FSA second-hand uniform sale after school

Tuesday 12th November 3.50-6.50: parents and carer evening (in-person)

Tuesday 12th November: Odd Socks Day 2024 for Anti-Bullying Week

Wednesday 13th November 3:50-6:30: parents and carer evening (telephone)

Wednesday 13th November: Year 1 trip to the Museum of the Home

Friday 15th November 9-12:30: Year 3 Into Film trip to the Castle Cinema, Hackney

Friday 15th November 3.30-5.00: FSA Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 Film Night

Wednesday 20th November 9-9.30: Nursery and Reception Stay and Play for families

Wednesday 20th November 9-12:30: Year 4 & 5 Into Film trip to Wood Green cinema

Friday 22nd November 9.15: Year 3 Holly Class assembly

Friday 22nd November 3.30-5.00: FSA Year 3, 4, 5 and 6 Film Night

Wednesday 27th November: Year 1 trip to the V&A Museum of Childhood

Friday 29th November 9.15: Year 2 Birch Class assembly

November Workshops for parents and carers

Friday 8th November 9-9.30: phonics workshop for Reception families led by Anna Case and

Katelyn Harrold

Thursday 21st November 9-9:30: e-safety workshop (parental controls for tablets and laptops) for

all families led by Sam Rudd (IT Technician) and Alex de Lange

Thursday 28th November 9-9.30: Introduction to My Maths - home-learning programme for Year

1 -6 children led by Alex de Lange

Friday 29th November 9-9.30- phonics workshop for Year 1 families led by Jack Isaac



December dates

Monday 2nd - Friday 13th December: Year 5 intensive swimming sessions (every afternoon 2-3

pm - 4:30 pm collection time)

Wednesday 4th December 9-3:30pm: Year 5 trip to the Natural History Museum (no swimming

this day)

Thursday 5th December 9-9:30: Nursery and Reception Stay and Play for families

Friday 6th December 9.15: Year 1 Chestnut Class assembly

Friday 6th December 3.40: FSA Winter Fayre - crafts, games, festive fun and refreshments in the

hall

Wednesday 11th December: Christmas/ Special jumper day - raising money for local charities

(£1-£2 contributions) and school Christmas lunch

Week 6 is the final week of 3.30-4.30 enrichment clubs. This means the final day of clubs is

Thursday 12th December.

Friday 13th December: Year 3 trip to Westminster Abbey

Friday 13th December: open classrooms - moved to Thursday 19th December at 3:40pm

Tuesday 17th December: FSA school disco (Reception Y1 and Y2 3.45-4.45 and Y3,4,5+6 5pm-6pm)

Tuesday 17th December 9-3:30pm: Year 5 trip to Tower Bridge

Thursday 19th December 2.45: whole-school celebration assembly and singing showcase

followed by open classrooms - learning showcase for families Nursery to Year 6

Friday 20th December school closes at 3.30pm for all children. There is no 6 o'clock club on

this day.

December Workshops for parents and carers

Tuesday 3rd December 2:45-3:25: Managing behaviour and establishing boundaries at home led

by Sadia Anwar, SENDCo

Thursday 12th December 9-9.30: maths workshop for EYFS and KS1 families led by Alex de Lange


